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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the location-wise details of the number of Public Sector Undertakings units set up during the last three years in the country; and

(b) the details of the employment likely to be generated by these industries both directly as well as indirectly?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) The location-wise detail of the Public Sector Undertakings set up during the last three years in the country is as follows:-

Year  Name of the CPSE     Location

2009-10 1. HPCL Biofuels Ltd. (under construction) Bihar
  2. IRCON Infrastructure & Services Ltd.   Delhi
   (under construction)
  3. Power System Operation Corporation Ltd. Delhi
   (under construction)
  4. Orissa Mineral Development Co. Ltd. West Bengal
  5. Eastern Investment Ltd.    West Bengal
  6. Bisra Stone Lime Ltd.    West Bengal


2008-09  1. MJSJ Coal Limited    Andhra Pradesh
  2. MNH Shakti Ltd. (under construction) Orissa


2007-08  1. CREDA HPCL Biofuel Ltd.    Chandigarh
   (under construction)
  2. GAIL Gas Ltd.     Delhi
  3. PFC Consulting Ltd.    Delhi
  4. Jagdishpur Paper Mills Ltd.   Uttar Pradesh

(b) The number of employment generated both direct and indirect (contract workers) by the above industries as on 31.3.2010 is as follows:-

Year No. of direct No. of indirect employees employees

2009-10  1248  Nil

2008-09  36  5

2007-08  62  Nil
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